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Public Trustee.-Dooeased Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TRUST OF~'ICE OF NEW ZEALAND.-INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE 
ACT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons plaoed under the Chargt' of the PUBLIO TRUSTEE during the month 
of October, 1929:-
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Adamson, John Oswald 
Andrews, Fanny .. 
Arnold, Albert 
Ball, Charles William 
Barberel, Auguste Joseph .. 
Barron, Robert .. 
Barrowman, :B'ergus 
Baxter, Jenny Mabel 
Bealing, Frederick John 
Bewick, Abraham Dicker 
Bill, Fred 
Black, Charles Alexander 
Boardman, William Richard Aubrey 
Bmid, William John 
Breeze, Joseph Jerome 
Brennan, John Malachi 

Brown, Leonard Wilfred William 
Budden, Urban Wilton 
Bull, Louisa Margaret 
Burgess, Mary Ann 
Burnes, Florence Susette 
Burt, Ellen 
Byrne, William Francis 
Calder, May Esther 
Cameron, Robert Ewen 
Campbell, John .. 
Capper, George .. 
Carter, Mary Jane 
CaI;ter, William .. 
Castle, George Thomas 
Cooper, William .. 
Cotton, John 
Crowhurst, Thomas Edwin 
Cullen, George Vanson 

Curin, Dujam; also known as Dick .. 
Currie, Georgina Foreman 
Currie, John 
Davidson, John Walter 
Dix-Jessup, Alice Mary 
Dobson, Edith Mary 
Dodwell, Philip Rex 
Donaldson, George Henry Holland 
Downing, Eli 
Duggan, Mary Jane 
Duncan, Rosalie Katherine 
Dunn, William 
Eagle, Edward Peter 
Eggington, Elizab\lth Jane 
Emerson, John William or John 
Finnerty, Edwin Gill 
Fitzhenry, William 
Forbes, Annie 
Forbes, William Ball (also known as 

William Ball) 
Foster, Charles 
Foster, Katherine 
Gardyne, Jane 
Garside, John Edward Spencer 
Gascoigne, Charlotte Gascoigne 
George, Helena Gertrude 

Gibb,Fanny 
Gibson, Selina Jane 
Giddings, Horace William .. 
Gilchrist, Peter .. 
Giller, Harry Arthur 
Gray, Margaret .. 
Gray, Maria 
Greathead, Charlotte 
Grengor, Ann 
Griffen, Elizabeth 
Griggs, Thomas .. 
Grimwood, George Edwin .. 
Guy, John 
Hare, Alfred Charles 

I. 

Ormondville 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Matakohe 
Christchurch 
Mosgiel Junction .. 
Greymouth 
Timaru .. 
Auckland 
Poukawa 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

" Wellington 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Baker 
Domestic duties 
Carpenter 
Farmer 
Indent agent 
Retired Civil servant 
Clerk 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Orchardist 
Gardener .. 
Engine-driver 
Mechanic 
Labourer .. 
Seaman 
Retired police con-

I[ Hamilton 
Riwaka 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Swannanoa 
Napier .. 
Gore 
Ravensbourne 
Mataura 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 

stable 
Agent 
Orchardist 
Widow 

Spi~ster 
Builder 
Spinster 
Salesman 
Retired farmer 
Retired journalist 
Widow 

" Christohurch 
Gate Pa, Taumnga 
Te Puke 
Auckland 
Timaru (formerly 

Greendale) 
Auckland 
North Taieri 
Wellington 
Featherston 
Mt. Albert 
Wellington 

Gardener 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Old-age pensioner 
Metaphysician 
Labourer 

Labourer 
Widow 
Stevedore .. 
Farmer 
Married woman 

Napier .. Clerk 
Te Kauwhata Civil engineer 
Christohurch Bootmaker 
Wellington Widow 
Westport Married woman 
Dunedin Ropemaker 
Carterton I Motor-mechanic 
Auckland Married woman 
Wairoa, H.B. ..! Labourer .. 
Merritt, B.C., Canada Ii Sheep-herder 
Christchurch . . Retired railway 
Hamilton .. I Married woman 
Featherston I Gardener 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Milton .. 
Tolaga Bay 
Nelson .. 
Paparangi, Johnson-

ville 
Hastings 
Grey Lynn 
Christchurch 
Roxburgh 
Christchurch 
Lowgarth 
Gisborne 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Christchurch 
Palmers ton North 
Rangiora 
Swanson 
Otahuhu 

Secretary 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Station-manager 
Spinster 
Married woman 

Married woman 
Widow 
Commercial traveller 
Fruit-grower 
Retired postal official 
Married woman 
Widow 
Spinster 
Widow 

Undertaker 
Carpenter .. 
Boilermaker 
Builder 

1/10/29 
21/9/29 
7/10/29 

1/8/29 
14/10/29 
22/9/29 
29/9/29 
29/9/29 
3/10/28 

22/10/29 
12/10/29 

1/7/29 
9/10/29 
25/9/29 
25/1/20 
25/9/29 

28/9/29 
7/10/29 
7/10/29 
9/10/29 

20/10/29 
22/9/29 

10/10/29 
18/8/29 
9/10/29 
2/2/29 

14/10/29 
24/9/29 
6/9/29 

18/8/08 
8/9/29 

30/8/29 
18/10/29 
13/10/29 

26/9/29 
18/9/29 
28/9/29 
24/9/29 
17/6/28 

24/12/27 
19/10/29 
14/9/29 

11/10/29 
16/10/29 
1/10/29 
19/9/29 
3/9/29 

18/10/29 
5/7/29 
1/6/29 

3/10/29 
15/10/29 
14/9/29 

25/9/29 
5/10/29 
28/9/29 
28/7/19 

12/10/29 
7/10/29 

17/10/29 
27/8/15 
6/10/29 
16/9/29 
9/10/29 
3/10/29 
16/9/29 
16/9/29 
30/9/29 

13/10/29 
18/9/29 
19/9/29 
19/9/29 
8/10/29 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 


