Public Trustee.—Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

The Public Trust Office of New Zealand.—Incorporated under the Provisions of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908.

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Trustee during the month of October, 1929:—

о.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
1	Adamson, John Oswald	Ormondville	Baker	1/10/29	Testate.
2	Andrews, Fanny	Wellington	Domestic duties	21/9/29	ļ , ,
3	Arnold, Albert	Auckland	Carpenter	7/10/29	Intestate.
4	Ball, Charles William	Matakohe	Farmer	1/8/29	Testate.
5	Barberel, Auguste Joseph	Christehurch	Indent agent	14/10/29	Intestate.
6	Barron, Robert	Mosgiel Junction	Retired Civil servant	$\frac{11/10/20}{22/9/29}$	Testate.
7	Barrowman, Fergus	Greymouth	Clerk	$\frac{29}{9}/\frac{9}{29}$	
8	Baxter, Jenny Mabel	Timaru	Married woman	$\frac{29}{9}/\frac{29}{29}$	"
9	Bealing, Frederick John	Auckland	Retired farmer	$\frac{20/3}{28}$,,
ó	Bewick, Abraham Dicker	Poukawa	Orchardist	$\frac{3}{10}$,,
ί	Total Tail	Palmerston North	0 1	$\frac{12}{10}$	Intestate.
2	Black, Charles Alexander		Engine-driver	1/7/29	
	Boardman, William Richard Aubrey		3.5 %	9/10/29	,,
		Wellington	T 1	$\frac{3}{10}$,,
		A 11 1	α .	$\frac{25}{9}$	27
		T 11			TPostoto
'	Brennan, John Malachi	Dunedin	Retired police con-	25/9/29	Testate.
,	D	Tramiltan	stable	99 /0 /90	
	Brown, Leonard Wilfred William	Hamilton	Agent	28/9/29	,,
3	Budden, Urban Wilton	Riwaka	Orchardist	7/10/29	,,,
))	Bull, Louisa Margaret	Dunedin	Widow	7/10/29	,,
	Burgess, Mary Ann	Auckland	,,	9/10/29	,,
	Burnes, Florence Susette	Wellington	,,	$\frac{20/10/29}{20/90/29}$	T
	Burt, Ellen	Swannanoa	Spinster	$\frac{22}{9}/29$	Intestate.
	Byrne, William Francis	Napier	Builder	10/10/29	Testate.
	Calder, May Esther	Gore	Spinster	$\frac{18/8}{29}$	Intestate.
	Cameron, Robert Ewen	Ravensbourne	Salesman	9/10/29	Testate.
	Campbell, John	Mataura	Retired farmer	$\frac{2/2/29}{11/29}$,,
1	Capper, George	Christchurch	Retired journalist	14/10/29	, ,,
	Carter, Mary Jane	Dunedin	Widow	24/9/29	Intestate.
۱	Carter, William	,,	Gardener	6/9/29	Testate.
١	Castle, George Thomas	Christehurch	Labourer	18/8/08	Intestate.
,	Cooper, William	Gate Pa, Tauranga	Farmer	8/9/29	,,
	Cotton, John	Te Puke	Old-age pensioner	30/8/29	,,
;	Crowhurst, Thomas Edwin	Auckland	Metaphysician	18/10/29	Testate.
Ŀ	Cullen, George Vanson	Timaru (formerly Greendale)	Labourer	13/10/29	,,,
, '	Curin, Dujam; also known as Dick	Auckland	Labourer	26/9/29	
;	Currie, Georgina Foreman	North Taieri	Widow	18/9/29	Intestate.
1	Currie, John	Wellington	Stevedore	28/9/29	Testate.
;	Davidson, John Walter	Featherston	Farmer	24/9/29	,,
)	Dix-Jessup, Alice Mary	Mt. Albert	Married woman	17/6/28	Intestate.
,) j	Dobson, Edith Mary	Wellington	,,	24/12/27	Intestate.
	Dodwell, Philip Rex	Napier	Clerk	19/10/29	Testate.
,	Donaldson, George Henry Holland	Te Kauwhata	Civil engineer	14/9/29	Intestate.
	Downing, Eli	Christehurch	Bootmaker	11/10/29	Testate.
	Duggan, Mary Jane	Wellington	Widow	16/10/29	
	Duncan, Rosalie Katherine	Westport	Married woman	1/10/29	,,
,	The Try 11:	Dunedin	Ropemaker	$\frac{1}{19}/\frac{29}{9}$,,
,	Eagle, Edward Peter	Carterton	Motor-mechanic	$\frac{19}{9}/29$	Intestate.
3		Analdand	Married mamer	$\frac{3/9/29}{18/10/29}$	Testate.
)	Eggington, Elizabeth Jane Emerson, John William or John	Wairoa, H.B	Labourer	$\frac{5}{7}$	Intestate.
)	Finnerty, Edwin Gill	Merritt, B.C., Canada		$\frac{3/7/29}{1/6/29}$	1
	Fitzhenry, William	Christehurch	Retired railway servant	$\frac{1}{0}$	Testate.
	Forbes, Annie	Hamilton	Married woman	$\frac{3/10/29}{15/10/29}$	Lestaile.
	Forbes, William Ball (also known as	Featherston		$\frac{13/10/29}{14/9/29}$	Intestate.
3	William Ball)		Gardener	1x/3/48	incounte.
Ŀ	77 . 61 1	Christehurch	Secretary	25/9/29	Testate.
			35 . 1	$\frac{25/9/29}{5/10/29}$	Intestate.
					Testate.
,	~		Spinster	$\frac{28/9/29}{28/7/19}$	la transfer and the second
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		Station-manager	$\frac{28/7/19}{12/10/29}$,,
		Nelson Paparangi, Johnson-	Spinster	$\frac{12/10/29}{7/10/29}$,,
1	George, Helena Gertrude	ville			,,
)	Gibb, Fanny	Hastings	Married woman	17/10/29	,,
	Gibson, Selina Jane	Grey Lynn	Widow	27/8/15	,,
,	Giddings, Horace William	Christehurch	Commercial traveller	6/10/29	,,
;	Gilchrist, Peter	Roxburgh	Fruit-grower	16/9/29	Intestate.
Ĺ	Giller, Harry Arthur	Christchurch	Retired postal official	9/10/29	Testate.
5	Gray, Margaret	Lowgarth	Married woman	3/10/29	,,
	Grav. Maria	Gisborne	Widow	16/9/29	*,
7	Greathead, Charlotte	Wanganui	Spinster	16/9/29	Intestate.
3	Grengor, Ann	Hawera	Widow	30/9/29	Testate.
)	Griffen, Elizabeth	Christehurch	,,	13/10/29	,,
)	Griggs, Thomas	Palmerston North	Undertaker	18/9/29	,,,
ĺ	Grimwood, George Edwin	Rangiora	Carpenter	19/9/29	"
	~ ' '	1 ~ 0	Boilermaker	19/9/29	The second secon
2	Guy, John	Swanson	Donormakor	10/0/40	,,,